
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1
RESOLUTION NO. 24045
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, RELATIVE TO THE CONTRACT WITH EASTMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A VEHICLE CANOPY AT THE POLICE SERVICE CENTER, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,600.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($125,500.00).



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1, relative to the contract with Eastman Construction Company for the construction of a vehicle canopy at the Police Service Center, which change order increases the contract in an amount not to exceed $5,600.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $125,500.00. 
ADOPTED:
March 9, 2004

WSP



